
TO: Groton Area Fire Protection & Rescue Dist.

TAX COLLECTIONS: TOTAL

$4,408.98

$303.54

$33.40

$3,441.26

$8,187.18

Prior Taxes

Bank Franchise

Sand Lake Refuge Revenue Sharing

Tax Deed

Refund

TOTAL AMOUNT DEPOSITED

Interest

Current Taxes

Pre-Paid Mobile Home Taxes

STATEMENT OF TRANSMITTAL & NOTIFICATION OF REFUND

January 2025

Attn: Dale Ringgenberg

PO Box 438

Groton, SD  57445

Ph: 605-397-7812

FROM: Sara Swisher

Brown County Auditor

605-626-7110

sara.swisher@browncounty.sd.gov 

Fax: 605-397-2798

You are hereby notified that money from sources indicated below has been transferred to your direct depository.


