STATEMENT OF TRANSMITTAL & NOTIFICATION OF REFUND

January 2025

TO: Groton Area Fire Protection & Rescue Dist. Attn: Dale Ringgenberg PO Box 438 Groton, SD 57445 Ph: 605-397-7812 Fax: 605-397-2798 FROM: Sara Swisher Brown County Auditor 605-626-7110 sara.swisher@browncounty.sd.gov

You are hereby notified that money from sources indicated below has been transferred to your direct depository.

TAX COLLECTIONS:	TOTAL
Current Taxes	\$4,408.98
Pre-Paid Mobile Home Taxes	
Prior Taxes	\$303.54
Interest	\$33.40
Bank Franchise	\$3,441.26
Sand Lake Refuge Revenue Sharing	
Tax Deed	
Refund	
TOTAL AMOUNT DEPOSITED	\$8,187.18